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MN 60m 
Finaal 
1 185 Eerik KALJASPOLIK 31.08.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 7,01 
2 143 Carl ALEKAND 02.05.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 7,01 
3 246 Severi JÕÕRAS 10.04.1995 Kuusalu SK 7,05 
4 249 Andre KESKÜLL 26.03.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,24 
5 199 Karl Kevin KLAIS 23.07.1996 Audentese SK 7,24 
6 97 Gert VALDSALU 15.11.1995 KJK Järvala 7,27 
7 197 Jaagup RETSJA 12.03.1996 Audentese SK 7,34 
  205 Jarmo HARJAKAS 07.08.1994 Audentese SK DNF 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 185 Eerik KALJASPOLIK 31.08.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 7,01 Q 3. j. 
2 143 Carl ALEKAND 02.05.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 7,04 Q 2. j. 
3 246 Severi JÕÕRAS 10.04.1995 Kuusalu SK 7,12 Q 1. j. 
4 97 Gert VALDSALU 15.11.1995 KJK Järvala 7,26 q 1. j. 
5 199 Karl Kevin KLAIS 23.07.1996 Audentese SK 7,27 q 2. j. 
6 249 Andre KESKÜLL 26.03.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,27 q 2. j. 
7 205 Jarmo HARJAKAS 07.08.1994 Audentese SK 7,30 q 1. j. 
8 197 Jaagup RETSJA 12.03.1996 Audentese SK 7,35 q 3. j. 
9 206 Janek ÕIGLANE 25.04.1994 Audentese SK 7,36  1. j. 
10 42 Janno VEEORG 22.06.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,39  2. j. 
11 44 Oliver KARM 10.10.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,41  2. j. 
12 46 Karl KAUR 14.03.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,44  1. j. 
13 198 Siimon HÄRM 12.03.1995 Audentese SK 7,45  3. j. 
14 144 Henri LOOSE 21.11.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 7,54  1. j. 
  105 Ben-Ruuben KALJUVEE 13.04.1995 Põlva KJK DNS  2. j. 
  41 Aleksander G. TÕNISSON 01.09.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK DNS  3. j. 
v.a 319 Richard PULST 04.12.1991 Audentese SK 6,98  3. j. 
 
MN 200m 
1 185 Eerik KALJASPOLIK 31.08.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 22,60  4. j. 
2 143 Carl ALEKAND 02.05.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 22,63  3. j. 
3 45 Sten ÜTSMÜTS 20.07.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 22,77  4. j. 
4 199 Karl Kevin KLAIS 23.07.1996 Audentese SK 22,89  1. j. 
5 246 Severi JÕÕRAS 10.04.1995 Kuusalu SK 22,92  2. j. 
6 198 Siimon HÄRM 12.03.1995 Audentese SK 23,05  2. j. 
7 42 Janno VEEORG 22.06.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 23,68  3. j. 
8 44 Oliver KARM 10.10.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 24,23  2. j. 
9 46 Karl KAUR 14.03.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 24,24  4. j. 
10 166 Marko PÄRN 19.10.1994 KJK Visa 25,59  3. j. 
11 249 Andre KESKÜLL 26.03.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.24,07  1. j. 
v.a 306 Norman PLOOM 03.01.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 22,60  6. j. 
v.a 327 Kristers KALNINS 18.09.1995 LAT 22,72  5. j. 
v.a 314 Rauno KÜNNAPUU 18.08.1990 KJS Sakala 22,96  6. j. 
v.a 315 Ahto KREE 31.05.1985 KJS Sakala 23,41  5. j. 
 
MN 800m 
1 132 Enari TÕNSTRÖM 23.12.1994 KJS Sakala 1.58,14 
2 186 Kristjan KARAMA 24.10.1996 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 1.59,78 
3 120 Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI 04.03.1995 SK Elite Sport 2.01,50 
4 43 Reigo TEERVALT 12.01.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.04,84 
5 230 Eno LUKK 01.01.1995 KJK Lõunalõvi 2.05,45 
6 266 Mark MENDEL 16.11.1995 Treeningpartner 2.13,04 
v.a 311 Raimond VALLER 09.12.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.52,16 
 
 



MN 3000m 
1 183 Teet KOKK 08.07.1995 SK Saarde 8.58,56 
2 115 Karl MÄE 18.01.1994 SK Altius 8.58,80 
3 69 Karel HUSSAR 18.06.1995 SK Jooksupartner 9.06,24 
4 265 Marti MEDAR 28.05.1996 Treeningpartner 9.17,83 
5 103 Igor SKATŠKO 19.08.1996 JK Tempo 9.34,24 
6 203 Riho KIRSIPUU 21.03.1996 Audentese SK 9.40,59 
7 39 Andres NÖPS 09.02.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 9.52,97 
8 86 Ragnar PIIRJÕE 21.03.1996 KJK Vike 10.16,96 
v.a 322 Ivar IVANOV 09.08.1984 KJK Lõunalõvi 8.49,42 
v.a 303 Kristo HEINMANN 13.09.1989 Tartu SS Kalev 8.51,64 
v.a 317 Mart ANDRESSON 26.02.1985 Tartu Ü. ASK 9.11,33 
v.a 325 Rain SEEPÕLD 01.08.1989 Treeningpartner 9.46,75 
 
MN 5000m käimine 
1 3 Igor JAKOVLEV 11.06.1996 NPSK Narvic 27.26,84 
  11 Valentin JEGOROV 17.01.1995 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe DNF 
 
MN teivashüpe 
1 126 Kristjan ROSENBERG 16.05.1994 EMÜ SK 4.80 
 4.60 4.65 4.70 4.75 4.80 4.85 4.90 
 O - O - O - XXX 
2 206 Janek ÕIGLANE 25.04.1994 Audentese SK 4.80 
 4.30 4.40 4.50 4.60 4.65 4.70 4.75 4.80 4.85 4.90 
 O - O O - XO - XXO - XXX 
3 229 Martin PAAKSPUU 27.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 4.60 
 4.30 4.40 4.50 4.60 4.65 4.70 4.75 
 O - O O - XX- X 
4 89 Toomas KESKÜLA 02.02.1995 KJK Vike 4.50 
 4.10 4.30 4.40 4.50 4.60 4.65 4.70 
 O O - XXO - XX- X 
 146 Mark LEINFELD 31.01.1995 Tartu SS Kalev NH 
 3.50 
 XXX 
 
MN kaugushüpe 
1 126 Kristjan ROSENBERG 16.05.1994 EMÜ SK 7.15 
 4.97 6.98 7.08 7.15 - - 
2 97 Gert VALDSALU 15.11.1995 KJK Järvala 6.81 
 X 6.81 6.81 X X 6.46 
3 205 Jarmo HARJAKAS 07.08.1994 Audentese SK 6.78 
 4.71 6.51 6.74 6.78 X X 
4 88 Mihkel REINKUBJAS 12.12.1996 KJK Vike 6.55 
 X X 6.55 6.36 X X 
5 246 Severi JÕÕRAS 10.04.1995 Kuusalu SK 6.53 
 6.16 6.38 6.32 6.41 6.44 6.53 
6 127 Kaspar ARUSALU 18.12.1995 EMÜ SK 6.52 
 X 6.52 X X X X 
7 87 Martin FLINK 13.01.1995 KJK Vike 6.42 
 5.91 6.24 6.42 6.28 6.41 6.26 
8 144 Henri LOOSE 21.11.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 6.22 
 5.93 6.22 X 6.16 X X 
9 146 Mark LEINFELD 31.01.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 5.95 
 5.95 5.69 X 
10 89 Toomas KESKÜLA 02.02.1995 KJK Vike 5.27 
 X 5.27 X 
 57 Jaan-Sulev ÖPIK 24.06.1996 Kurtide SL DNE 
v.a 320 Henrik KUTBERG 02.11.1992 Audentese SK 7.56 
 7.56 X 7.48 
 
 
 



MN kuulitõuge 7,26kg 
1 201 Karl KOHA 21.11.1994 Audentese SK 17.00 
 X 16.86 16.67 X 16.77 17.00 
2 200 Ats KIISA 16.06.1995 Audentese SK 16.02 
 15.01 14.95 16.02 15.47 15.82 X 
3 242 Sven LILLIMÄGI 25.10.1995 KJK TIPP 16.01 
 X 14.67 X 15.14 X 16.01 
4 272 Mihkel MUINASMAA 25.06.1994 Kuusalu SK 14.14 
 13.85 13.42 14.14 13.32 14.00 13.57 
5 120 Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI 04.03.1995 SK Elite Sport 13.73 
 13.34 13.06 13.35 X 13.73 X 
6 57 Jaan-Sulev ÖPIK 24.06.1996 Kurtide SL 9.77 
 9.03 9.12 9.77 X X 8.74 
 
MJ 60m 
Finaal 
1 162 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 7,01 
2 253 Raiko PAPPEL 04.06.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,10 
3 217 Tony NÕU 28.08.1998 Audentese SK 7,11 
4 219 Margus RADIK 03.07.1997 Audentese SK 7,19 
5 191 Johannes TREIEL 04.10.1998 KJK Saare 7,22 
6 101 Taavi TOIM 29.01.1998 Räpina SK 7,22 
7 177 Kristo SIMULASK 20.03.1998 Haapsalu KJK 7,26 
  94 Martin MOLDAU 09.01.1998 KJK Vike DQ 162.7 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 162 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 7,10 Q 3. j. 
2 94 Martin MOLDAU 09.01.1998 KJK Vike 7,14 Q 1. j. 
3 253 Raiko PAPPEL 04.06.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,16 Q 4. j. 
4 217 Tony NÕU 28.08.1998 Audentese SK 7,17 Q 2. j. 
5 191 Johannes TREIEL 04.10.1998 KJK Saare 7,25 q 3. j. 
6 177 Kristo SIMULASK 20.03.1998 Haapsalu KJK 7,26 q 1. j. 
7 101 Taavi TOIM 29.01.1998 Räpina SK 7,28 q 4. j. 
8 219 Margus RADIK 03.07.1997 Audentese SK 7,30 q 2. j. 
9 157 Karel SARV 08.07.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 7,31  1. j. 
10 64 Johannes ERM 26.03.1998 SK Leksi 44 7,32  3. j. 
11 180 Anton VELIKANOV 31.05.1997 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 7,33  2. j. 
12 158 Karsten MÄNDAR 29.11.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 7,37  2. j. 
13 243 Rando JALAKAS 15.07.1998 KJK TIPP 7,43  4. j. 
14 173 Juri BOIKOV 25.03.1997 NPSK Narvic 7,49  1. j. 
15 220 Oliver MESIPUU 11.05.1997 Audentese SK 7,53  1. j. 
16 181 Ruslan BELOV 29.03.1997 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 7,57  3. j. 
17 59 Artam KIVISILD 03.12.1998 SK Põltsamaa 7,68  1. j. 
18 174 Dmitri ANTIKAINEN 01.06.1997 NPSK Narvic 7,69  2. j. 
19 226 Kaarel ROHUMAA 31.05.1998 Audentese SK 7,70  3. j. 
20 118 Martin KAELEP 21.08.1997 SK Altius 7,72  2. j. 
21 154 Kevin REISENBUK 23.10.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 7,79  3. j. 
22 234 Allan KATŠMAZOV 21.03.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 7,82  4. j. 
23 159 Henri NELK 02.06.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 7,84  4. j. 
24 63 Eduard ÜLEVAIN 04.02.1997 SK Leksi 44 7,86  2. j. 
25 172 Jegor BUDILOV 18.10.1997 NPSK Narvic 7,87  4. j. 
  117 Markus-Lucas LEHEMETS 24.09.1998 SK Altius DQ 162.7  1. j. 
  170 Kristjan PILLE 22.09.1997 NPSK Narvic DNS  3. j. 
 
MJ 800m 
1 102 Deniss ŠALKAUSKAS 01.12.1998 KJK Atleetika 1.55,59  2. j. 
2 222 Matthias RIMM 21.03.1997 Audentese SK 1.56,56  2. j. 
3 133 Silver KASK 10.06.1997 KJS Sakala 2.00,10  2. j. 
4 35 Karl TIIT 11.06.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.01,05  2. j. 
5 34 Vladislav HÄRM 22.05.1998 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.01,74  2. j. 
6 270 Mark ABNER 01.09.1998 Treeningpartner 2.07,90  2. j. 
7 224 Karl TAMBERG 10.08.1997 Audentese SK 2.11,59  2. j. 



8 269 Frank ABNER 23.02.1997 Treeningpartner 2.14,22  1. j. 
9 60 Jan MÜÜR 27.04.1998 SK Põltsamaa 2.15,84  1. j. 
10 163 Taavi TAMM 18.08.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 2.16,90  1. j. 
11 239 Aaron KAIS 11.04.1998 VAK Staier 2.22,90  1. j. 
  131 Nikolai ROMANOV 23.12.1998 SK Sinimäe DNF  2. j. 
 

MJ 5000m käimine 
1 12 Vladislav PAVLJUK 11.09.1997 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 28.05,80 
2 13 Kirill TITOV 16.04.1998 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 30.03,93 
3 14 Ilja VOLOSSATOV 14.07.1998 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 33.10,64 
4 7 Ivan STRIKKOJEV 04.06.1997 NPSK Narvic 33.13,09 
 

MJ teivashüpe 
1 93 Sander MOLDAU 09.01.1998 KJK Vike 4.70 
 4.70 4.75 4.80 4.85 4.90 4.95 5.00 
 XXO - - - - - XXX 
2 122 Raul-Alar HAAK 08.08.1998 SK Elite Sport 4.50 
 4.30 4.35 4.40 4.45 4.50 4.55 4.60 
 XXO - O - XO - XXX 
3 190 Risto LILLEMETS 20.11.1997 KJK Saare 4.20 
 4.00 4.10 4.20 4.30 
 XO O O XXX 
4 235 Raimond VINK 13.02.1998 KJK Lõunalõvi 4.20 
 3.80 4.00 4.10 4.20 4.30 
 O XXO XXO XXO XXX 
5 63 Eduard ÜLEVAIN 04.02.1997 SK Leksi 44 3.80 
 3.60 3.80 4.00 
 O O XXX 
 121 Robin NOOL 28.10.1998 SK Elite Sport NH 
 4.60 
 XXX 
 

MJ kaugushüpe 
1 162 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 7.16 
 X 6.68 X 7.05 6.97 7.16 
2 223 Sten Ander SEPP 21.08.1998 Audentese SK 6.97 
 X X 6.46 6.76 X 6.97 
3 191 Johannes TREIEL 04.10.1998 KJK Saare 6.80 
 X X 6.52 6.80 X 6.78 
4 187 Karl JÕEÄÄR 13.11.1997 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 6.79 
 6.79 X X 3.80 X X 
5 161 Karel TILGA 05.02.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 6.78 
 6.65 X 6.73 6.69 X 6.78 
6 177 Kristo SIMULASK 20.03.1998 Haapsalu KJK 6.59 
 6.51 6.59 6.47 X - 6.55 
7 218 Marten FREIRIK 09.07.1997 Audentese SK 6.45 
 6.45 6.40 6.41 X X 6.39 
8 219 Margus RADIK 03.07.1997 Audentese SK 6.41 
 6.34 6.41 6.25 6.04 6.26 X 
9 101 Taavi TOIM 29.01.1998 Räpina SK 6.34 
 6.28 6.34 6.23 
10 128 Karl KIVI 17.11.1997 EMÜ SK 6.12 
 6.06 6.12 X 
11 134 Kristjan TAFENAU 02.01.1998 KJS Sakala 6.09 
 6.09 X 5.86 
12 220 Oliver MESIPUU 11.05.1997 Audentese SK 5.99 
 5.59 5.99 5.68 
13 226 Kaarel ROHUMAA 31.05.1998 Audentese SK 5.45 
 X 5.45 5.35 
14 155 Alvar MAIDLA 22.11.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 5.44 
 5.31 5.17 5.44 
15 167 Viljar KARJA 12.01.1998 KJK Visa 5.27 
 5.27 4.91 4.57 



MJ kuulitõuge 6kg 
1 130 Kert PIIRIMÄE 26.05.1997 Koigi KJK 18.79 
 17.71 X 17.51 18.43 X 18.79 
2 135 Jander HEIL 20.04.1997 KJS Sakala 18.00 
 18.00 X 18.00 X X X 
3 160 Friedrich KRULL 24.01.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 15.21 
 14.66 14.82 14.93 X 14.80 15.21 
4 161 Karel TILGA 05.02.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 15.16 
 14.66 15.16 - - - - 
5 76 Karl Armand KABER 09.03.1997 Nõmme KJK 14.86 
 13.61 14.65 X 14.86 14.73 X 
6 136 Sander NEERING 27.09.1998 KJS Sakala 14.75 
 X X 13.88 X 13.80 14.75 
7 260 Ruslan DEGTJAR 07.01.1998 Tallinna SS Kalev 14.39 
 13.63 14.13 14.17 X X 14.39 
8 37 Christian KALME 26.01.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 14.31 
 14.14 14.31 X X X X 
9 168 Tanel SAATMAN 17.01.1998 KJK Visa 13.87 
 13.87 13.51 X 
10 94 Martin MOLDAU 09.01.1998 KJK Vike 12.99 
 12.99 X X 
11 273 Toomas TANKLER 22.02.1998 Niidupargi KJK 12.82 
 12.82 X 12.40 
12 234 Allan KATŠMAZOV 21.03.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 12.73 
 8.87 12.73 12.73 
13 221 Peeter-Kait KALLAS 01.07.1998 Audentese SK 12.35 
 12.35 11.56 X 
14 36 Erki KUUS 13.04.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 12.16 
 12.10 12.16 X 
15 134 Kristjan TAFENAU 02.01.1998 KJS Sakala 11.49 
 11.49 X - 
16 110 Jaan Kristjan KAASIK 23.12.1998 SK Fortis 11.31 
 10.79 11.15 11.31 
17 95 Rudolf Sten TAMBERG 04.05.1997 KJK Vike 10.77 
 X 10.77 X 
18 63 Eduard ÜLEVAIN 04.02.1997 SK Leksi 44 10.69 
 10.67 X 10.69 
19 123 Martin LUTS 15.03.1997 SK Elite Sport 10.68 
 10.68 10.63 X 
 93 Sander MOLDAU 09.01.1998 KJK Vike NM 
 X X X 
 
NN 60m 
1 227 Õilme VÕRO 02.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 7,63 
2 241 Aet LAURIK 13.03.1995 KJK TIPP 7,75 
3 139 Janeli TOOMEL 14.03.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 7,84 
4 48 Sarah ELLERMAA 10.04.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,00 
5 70 Marilin MÄTTIK 14.03.1996 Nõmme KJK 8,15 
6 184 Kristina TILLART 22.04.1996 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,30 
7 106 Ene Liis LISOVIK 28.12.1996 SK Fortis 8,31 
8 107 Laura TOOM 21.07.1996 SK Fortis 8,39 
 
NN 200m 
1 227 Õilme VÕRO 02.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 24,50  3. j. 
2 55 Liis ROOSE 03.11.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 26,11  3. j. 
3 195 Helen LOIK 22.02.1994 Audentese SK 26,33  2. j. 
4 70 Marilin MÄTTIK 14.03.1996 Nõmme KJK 26,82  1. j. 
5 184 Kristina TILLART 22.04.1996 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 26,89  1. j. 
6 107 Laura TOOM 21.07.1996 SK Fortis 27,81  2. j. 
7 56 Kertu ROOSE 07.08.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 28,29  3. j. 
v.a 310 Kaili KRIISA 05.05.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 25,71  2. j. 
 



NN 800m 
1 248 Birgit PIHELGAS 12.05.1995 Individuaalvõistleja 2.19,03 
2 68 Laura ERNITS 25.06.1996 SK Jooksupartner 2.21,69 
3 82 Tuule Sireli MÄE 11.06.1996 KJK Vike 2.31,52 
4 236 Šerelin ZVEREV 18.12.1996 VAK Staier 2.35,24 
5 268 Sandra SCHMIDT 21.06.1995 Treeningpartner 2.53,65 
  267 Astrid-Mai BARSEGJAN 01.02.1996 Treeningpartner DNE 
 
NN 3000m 
1 81 Egle-Helene ERVIN 26.01.1994 KJK Vike 10.25,10 
2 267 Astrid-Mai BARSEGJAN 01.02.1996 Treeningpartner 10.44,34 
3 137 Johanna ARDEL 18.12.1996 SK Beavers 11.09,58 
4 268 Sandra SCHMIDT 21.06.1995 Treeningpartner 13.26,18 
  51 Kaija-Liis KIIDLI 03.03.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK DNF 
v.a 323 Kairi SCHMIDT 01.11.1990 Treeningpartner 11.40,63 
 
NN 3000m käimine 
1 1 Anna TIPUKINA 03.07.1996 KJK Atleetika 16.15,04 
2 2 Veronika JEGOROVA 21.11.1996 NPSK Narvic 18.31,12 
3 9 Margarita KOZLOVA 28.02.1996 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 20.40,87 
 
NN kõrgushüpe 
1 104 Merli ILVES 26.06.1995 Põlva KJK 1.66 
 1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 
 O - O XXX 
2 72 Klarika KALDMAA 29.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 1.63 
 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.63 1.66 
 O XO XXO XO XXX 
3 140 Marleen LÕHMUS 28.08.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 1.60 
 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.63 
 O O O XXX 
4 192 Margot MERI 30.04.1996 SK Maret-Sport 1.55 
 1.55 1.60 
 O XXX 
 
NN kolmikhüpe 
1 73 Tähti ALVER 04.12.1994 Nõmme KJK 12.52 
 12.52 12.29 11.80 - - - 
2 139 Janeli TOOMEL 14.03.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 12.08 
 11.70 X 12.02 11.73 12.08 X 
3 54 Annabel LUUK 23.04.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 11.92 
 X 11.88 X X X 11.92 
4 28 Laura Johanna METTIS 07.11.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 10.98 
 10.75 10.36 10.83 10.38 10.76 10.98 
 
NJ 60m 
Finaal 
1 114 Kreete VERLIN 14.02.1997 SK Fortis 7,70 
2 215 Pärl EELMA 18.08.1998 Audentese SK 8,04 
3 214 Suzy Anett AAVIK 26.09.1998 Audentese SK 8,23 
4 26 Triin SELLIK 28.10.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,24 
5 261 Karina KABRITS 07.01.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,24 
6 232 Kristel-Liis JÕENDI 26.05.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 8,26 
7 207 Liina EDVAND 09.01.1998 Audentese SK 8,30 
8 30 Eliise SAAREPERA 05.06.1998 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,42 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 114 Kreete VERLIN 14.02.1997 SK Fortis 7,73 Q 2. j. 
2 215 Pärl EELMA 18.08.1998 Audentese SK 7,94 Q 1. j. 
3 26 Triin SELLIK 28.10.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,24 Q 2. j. 
4 232 Kristel-Liis JÕENDI 26.05.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 8,27 q 2. j. 
5 261 Karina KABRITS 07.01.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,27 q 2. j. 



6 207 Liina EDVAND 09.01.1998 Audentese SK 8,30 Q 1. j. 
7 214 Suzy Anett AAVIK 26.09.1998 Audentese SK 8,31 q 1. j. 
8 30 Eliise SAAREPERA 05.06.1998 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,32 q 1. j. 
9 124 Triin ALBER 27.11.1998 SK Elite Sport 8,32  1. j. 
10 90 Eliis PENEK 02.12.1998 KJK Vike 8,39  1. j. 
11 175 Johanna TEREHOV 14.03.1997 KSK Alem 8,45  1. j. 
12 216 Eva-Maria TOMMULA 25.07.1998 Audentese SK 9,09  2. j. 
  310 Kaili KRIISA 05.05.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,97  2. j. 
 

NJ 800m 
1 78 Elis-Helen STARKOPF 29.09.1997 Nõmme KJK 2.15,82  2. j. 
2 92 Elery ZADONSKI 11.04.1998 KJK Vike 2.18,19  2. j. 
3 209 Darja O'KONNEL-BRONIN 22.03.1997 Audentese SK 2.20,94  2. j. 
4 79 Hannagret LUKS 16.09.1998 Nõmme KJK 2.25,63  2. j. 
5 33 Aleksandra Isabel PILLMANN 25.01.1998 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.29,77  2. j. 
6 125 Anette PIIRSALU 25.10.1998 SK Elite Sport 2.35,50  1. j. 
7 179 Ksenija SAVCHENKO 07.10.1997 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 2.36,10  2. j. 
8 66 Marie TAMMEMÄE 29.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 2.39,29  1. j. 
9 194 Catlin SAAR 12.05.1997 SK Maret-Sport 2.39,38  1. j. 
10 32 Liina-Mari ROOLAHT 26.06.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.39,39  1. j. 
11 193 Reelika SAVI 20.04.1998 SK Maret-Sport 3.02,11  1. j. 
 

NJ 3000m käimine 
1 4 Lada ROSLJAKOVA 29.11.1998 NPSK Narvic 17.37,08 
2 6 Elizaveta ANDREEVA 25.12.1997 NPSK Narvic 20.41,67 
3 5 Karina KRAHMALJOVA 27.04.1998 NPSK Narvic 23.08,19 
 

NJ kõrgushüpe 
1 112 Hanna-Friida KONKS 10.04.1997 SK Fortis 1.66 
 1.55 1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 
 O XO XXO XXO XXX 
2 263 Annika TESKA 01.06.1998 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.63 
 1.60 1.63 1.66 
 O O XXX 
3 80 Marlen MILLERMAN 07.03.1997 Nõmme KJK 1.63 
 1.55 1.60 1.63 1.66 
 O XO O XXX 
4 27 Kätrin PÄRN 10.06.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.55 
 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 
 O O O XXX 
5 100 Mairit LAINE 02.03.1998 Räpina SK 1.55 
 1.50 1.55 1.60 
 XO O XXX 
6 238 Kati Kristella KIVISILD 01.08.1998 VAK Staier 1.55 
 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 
 O XXO O XXX 
7 188 Annabel TANILA 06.07.1997 KJK Saare 1.45 
 1.45 1.50 
 XO XXX 
 

NJ kolmikhüpe 
1 209 Darja O'KONNEL-BRONIN 22.03.1997 Audentese SK 12.27 
 X 12.27 X 12.13 12.16 X 
2 100 Mairit LAINE 02.03.1998 Räpina SK 11.42 
 11.42 10.69 10.57 10.85 11.00 X 
3 211 Vladislava OLEINIK 02.03.1997 Audentese SK 11.23 
 11.14 11.23 10.89 10.94 11.05 9.84 
4 212 Karina ŠTORK 17.04.1997 Audentese SK 11.13 
 X 10.95 11.05 11.00 11.13 9.94 
5 147 Silvia VEERMÄE 12.07.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 11.04 
 10.99 X 10.95 10.98 X 11.04 
6 240 Anna PIVOVAROVA 29.10.1998 SK Tsefei 11.01 
 11.01 10.71 10.67 10.83 10.64 10.71 



7 210 Valeria RADAJEVA 25.05.1998 Audentese SK 10.96 
 10.83 10.86 10.72 10.33 10.62 10.96 
8 208 Erika DEMJANJUK 08.06.1997 Audentese SK 10.61 
 10.61 10.44 10.06 10.42 10.56 10.43 
9 96 Kristi MÄNDOJA 16.04.1997 KJK Harta 10.56 
 10.56 9.80 9.72 
10 245 Marcella LIIV 17.06.1998 SK Viraaž 10.02 
 X 10.02 X 
 
 

21.02 
 
MN 400m 
1 45 Sten ÜTSMÜTS 20.07.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 50,16  2. j. 
2 199 Karl Kevin KLAIS 23.07.1996 Audentese SK 50,49  1. j. 
3 198 Siimon HÄRM 12.03.1995 Audentese SK 51,55  1. j. 
4 108 Tanel ÄRM 15.06.1994 SK Fortis 51,58  2. j. 
5 186 Kristjan KARAMA 24.10.1996 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 52,04  1. j. 
6 109 Harry MARTÕNOV 05.04.1996 SK Fortis 54,97  1. j. 
7 3 Igor JAKOVLEV 11.06.1996 NPSK Narvic 55,20  2. j. 
v.a 305 Jaak-Heinrich JAGOR 11.05.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 48,13  3. j. 
v.a 311 Raimond VALLER 09.12.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 49,56  3. j. 
v.a 327 Kristers KALNINS 18.09.1995 LAT 49,90  3. j. 
v.a 304 Joosep TOHVRI 16.04.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 52,74  3. j. 
 
MN 1500m 
1 84 Taavi KILKI 28.07.1995 KJK Vike 4.05,81 
2 115 Karl MÄE 18.01.1994 SK Altius 4.09,03 
3 183 Teet KOKK 08.07.1995 SK Saarde 4.12,71 
4 132 Enari TÕNSTRÖM 23.12.1994 KJS Sakala 4.14,96 
5 69 Karel HUSSAR 18.06.1995 SK Jooksupartner 4.15,73 
6 265 Marti MEDAR 28.05.1996 Treeningpartner 4.16,85 
7 203 Riho KIRSIPUU 21.03.1996 Audentese SK 4.17,28 
8 230 Eno LUKK 01.01.1995 KJK Lõunalõvi 4.18,48 
9 43 Reigo TEERVALT 12.01.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.21,05 
10 39 Andres NÖPS 09.02.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.34,86 
11 266 Mark MENDEL 16.11.1995 Treeningpartner 4.40,38 
12 86 Ragnar PIIRJÕE 21.03.1996 KJK Vike 4.40,42 
 
MN 60m tõkkejooks 106,7/9,14 
1 250 Keiso PEDRIKS 30.04.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,03 
2 97 Gert VALDSALU 15.11.1995 KJK Järvala 8,33 
3 47 Kaarel JÕGI 19.01.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,36 
4 126 Kristjan ROSENBERG 16.05.1994 EMÜ SK 8,54 
5 108 Tanel ÄRM 15.06.1994 SK Fortis 8,80 
6 144 Henri LOOSE 21.11.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 9,06 
v.a 318 Rauno KIRSCHBAUM 20.06.1989 SK Altius 8,20 
v.a 316 Allar STAŠKEVITŠ 09.09.1988 KJS Sakala 8,30 
 
MN kõrgushüpe 
1 237 Kevin BASOV 06.01.1996 VAK Staier 1.95 
 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 
 O O XXO XO XXX 
2 77 Breth BACHMANN 13.11.1996 Nõmme KJK 1.90 
 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 
 O O O XXX 
3 85 Railand LIIV 19.06.1996 KJK Vike 1.85 
 1.80 1.85 1.90 
 XXO O XXX 
4 144 Henri LOOSE 21.11.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 1.85 
 1.80 1.85 1.90 
 XO XO XXX 



5 251 Silver SALUNDO 14.11.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.80 
 1.80 1.85 
 O XXX 
 
MN kolmikhüpe 
1 88 Mihkel REINKUBJAS 12.12.1996 KJK Vike 13.96 
 13.00 13.09 13.28 13.31 13.33 13.96 
2 237 Kevin BASOV 06.01.1996 VAK Staier 13.87 
 13.15 13.11 13.38 13.19 13.79 13.87 
3 204 Sander KLEIN 22.12.1994 Audentese SK 13.54 
 12.32 X X 13.32 13.54 X 
4 3 Igor JAKOVLEV 11.06.1996 NPSK Narvic 12.38 
 11.92 12.33 12.17 11.94 12.15 12.38 
5 146 Mark LEINFELD 31.01.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 11.79 
 11.75 X X 11.79 - X 
6 127 Kaspar ARUSALU 18.12.1995 EMÜ SK 11.42 
 X 10.88 11.42 X X 11.06 
 65 Jan-Imre REIMO 18.12.1996 SK Leksi 44 DNS 
 
MJ 300m 
1 64 Johannes ERM 26.03.1998 SK Leksi 44 34,77  6. j. 
2 217 Tony NÕU 28.08.1998 Audentese SK 35,18  6. j. 
3 121 Robin NOOL 28.10.1998 SK Elite Sport 36,76  4. j. 
4 157 Karel SARV 08.07.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 36,91  3. j. 
5 243 Rando JALAKAS 15.07.1998 KJK TIPP 37,14  5. j. 
6 222 Matthias RIMM 21.03.1997 Audentese SK 37,15  3. j. 
7 35 Karl TIIT 11.06.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 37,62  1. j. 
8 224 Karl TAMBERG 10.08.1997 Audentese SK 38,32  2. j. 
9 220 Oliver MESIPUU 11.05.1997 Audentese SK 38,55  4. j. 
10 174 Dmitri ANTIKAINEN 01.06.1997 NPSK Narvic 38,93  2. j. 
11 123 Martin LUTS 15.03.1997 SK Elite Sport 40,07  3. j. 
12 117 Markus-Lucas LEHEMETS 24.09.1998 SK Altius 40,20  1. j. 
13 58 Aarne KUUSMANN 31.01.1997 Kurtide SL 40,41  1. j. 
14 154 Kevin REISENBUK 23.10.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 40,67  5. j. 
  118 Martin KAELEP 21.08.1997 SK Altius DQ 163.3  6. j. 
  122 Raul-Alar HAAK 08.08.1998 SK Elite Sport DQ 163.3  2. j. 
 
MJ 3000m 
1 102 Deniss ŠALKAUSKAS 01.12.1998 KJK Atleetika 9.02,12 
2 75 Leonid LATSEPOV 22.03.1998 Nõmme KJK 9.06,51 
3 255 Janno JOALA 13.06.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 9.20,20 
4 270 Mark ABNER 01.09.1998 Treeningpartner 9.20,96 
5 256 Markus Rene PAE 04.03.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 9.39,89 
6 271 Franko REINHOLD 28.07.1997 Täppsportlased MTÜ 9.55,93 
7 269 Frank ABNER 23.02.1997 Treeningpartner 10.07,14 
8 163 Taavi TAMM 18.08.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 10.37,12 
9 239 Aaron KAIS 11.04.1998 VAK Staier 10.50,15 
 
MJ 60m tõkkejooks 99/9,14 
Finaal 
1 191 Johannes TREIEL 04.10.1998 KJK Saare 8,09 
2 93 Sander MOLDAU 09.01.1998 KJK Vike 8,11 
3 162 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 8,12 
4 94 Martin MOLDAU 09.01.1998 KJK Vike 8,22 
5 158 Karsten MÄNDAR 29.11.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 8,44 
6 218 Marten FREIRIK 09.07.1997 Audentese SK 8,52 
7 223 Sten Ander SEPP 21.08.1998 Audentese SK 8,74 
  190 Risto LILLEMETS 20.11.1997 KJK Saare DQ 162.7 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 191 Johannes TREIEL 04.10.1998 KJK Saare 8,13 Q 1. j. 
2 162 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 8,20 Q 3. j. 



3 94 Martin MOLDAU 09.01.1998 KJK Vike 8,25 q 1. j. 
4 190 Risto LILLEMETS 20.11.1997 KJK Saare 8,27 q 3. j. 
5 93 Sander MOLDAU 09.01.1998 KJK Vike 8,31 Q 2. j. 
6 158 Karsten MÄNDAR 29.11.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 8,36 q 3. j. 
7 223 Sten Ander SEPP 21.08.1998 Audentese SK 8,50 q 2. j. 
8 218 Marten FREIRIK 09.07.1997 Audentese SK 8,62 q 2. j. 
9 101 Taavi TOIM 29.01.1998 Räpina SK 8,66  2. j. 
10 121 Robin NOOL 28.10.1998 SK Elite Sport 8,67  2. j. 
11 259 Kent SERIKOV 25.04.1998 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,72  1. j. 
12 258 Platon TANAGA 02.07.1998 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,89  1. j. 
13 171 Ilja MANDRIKOV 27.03.1998 NPSK Narvic 9,11  1. j. 
14 257 Tõnu KOLL 09.02.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 9,31  3. j. 
15 117 Markus-Lucas LEHEMETS 24.09.1998 SK Altius 9,91  1. j. 
 
MJ kõrgushüpe 
1 189 Kaarel ERNITS 29.04.1997 KJK Saare 2.11 
 1.90 1.93 1.96 1.99 2.02 2.05 2.08 2.11 2.14 
 O - O O O XXO XXO O XXX 
2 161 Karel TILGA 05.02.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 2.02 
 1.85 1.90 1.93 1.96 1.99 2.02 2.05 
 O O O O O O XXX 
3 190 Risto LILLEMETS 20.11.1997 KJK Saare 2.02 
 1.85 1.90 1.93 1.96 1.99 2.02 2.05 
 O O XXO XXO O XO XXX 
4 177 Kristo SIMULASK 20.03.1998 Haapsalu KJK 1.99 
 1.90 1.93 1.96 1.99 2.02 
 O XO XO O XXX 
5 61 Kristo EVARD 02.07.1998 SK Põltsamaa 1.90 
 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.93 
 O O XXO O XXX 
6 182 Marat URAZAJEV 11.11.1997 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 1.85 
 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 
 O O O XO XXX 
7 234 Allan KATŠMAZOV 21.03.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.85 
 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 
 O O XXO XXX 
8 110 Jaan Kristjan KAASIK 23.12.1998 SK Fortis 1.80 
 1.75 1.80 1.85 
 O XO XXX 
8 235 Raimond VINK 13.02.1998 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.80 
 1.75 1.80 1.85 
 O XO XXX 
10 122 Raul-Alar HAAK 08.08.1998 SK Elite Sport 1.75 
 1.70 1.75 1.80 
 O O XXX 
11 218 Marten FREIRIK 09.07.1997 Audentese SK 1.75 
 1.70 1.75 1.80 
 O XO XXX 
 
MJ kolmikhüpe 
1 64 Johannes ERM 26.03.1998 SK Leksi 44 14.99 
 14.72 - 14.76 X 14.99 - 
2 187 Karl JÕEÄÄR 13.11.1997 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 14.27 
 13.95 14.27 14.17 14.22 X X 
3 234 Allan KATŠMAZOV 21.03.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 14.20 
 X 13.40 11.45 13.77 14.20 11.43 
4 235 Raimond VINK 13.02.1998 KJK Lõunalõvi 14.15 
 13.19 14.01 13.76 14.15 13.75 13.98 
5 225 Kennet KÄREMA 03.01.1997 Audentese SK 13.64 
 13.12 X 13.64 12.85 11.22 12.75 
6 134 Kristjan TAFENAU 02.01.1998 KJS Sakala 13.14 
 X X 12.70 12.95 13.14 13.00 



7 171 Ilja MANDRIKOV 27.03.1998 NPSK Narvic 12.56 
 11.99 12.56 - 12.27 12.42 11.45 
8 128 Karl KIVI 17.11.1997 EMÜ SK 12.34 
 11.85 12.28 12.17 12.05 12.20 12.34 
9 155 Alvar MAIDLA 22.11.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 12.19 
 11.86 12.19 11.94 
 
NN 400m 
1 55 Liis ROOSE 03.11.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 58,53  2. j. 
2 176 Marielle KLEEMEIER 14.05.1996 KSK Alem 58,66  2. j. 
3 82 Tuule Sireli MÄE 11.06.1996 KJK Vike 1.02,87  2. j. 
4 56 Kertu ROOSE 07.08.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.03,44  1. j. 
5 50 Krete JUNSON 07.08.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.04,06  1. j. 
6 83 Kristine NOODLA 09.05.1994 KJK Vike 1.06,99  1. j. 
v.a 307 Helin MEIER 20.04.1992 Nõmme KJK 58,85  3. j. 
v.a 302 Kristel LUIK 15.03.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 1.01,45  3. j. 
 
NN 1500m 
1 248 Birgit PIHELGAS 12.05.1995 Individuaalvõistleja 4.48,66 
2 81 Egle-Helene ERVIN 26.01.1994 KJK Vike 4.51,11 
3 267 Astrid-Mai BARSEGJAN 01.02.1996 Treeningpartner 4.57,92 
4 137 Johanna ARDEL 18.12.1996 SK Beavers 5.03,81 
5 274 Kaija-Liis KIIDLI 03.03.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.35,91 
6 236 Šerelin ZVEREV 18.12.1996 VAK Staier 5.40,75 
7 268 Sandra SCHMIDT 21.06.1995 Treeningpartner 5.42,29 
  2 Veronika JEGOROVA 21.11.1996 NPSK Narvic DNF 
v.a 323 Kairi SCHMIDT 01.11.1990 Treeningpartner 5.23,70 
 
NN 60m tõkkejooks 83,8/8,50 
1 50 Krete JUNSON 07.08.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 9,76 
v.a 309 Diana SUUMANN 05.07.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,89 
v.a 321 Kairit OLENKO 21.12.1985 Audentese SK 9,10 
 
NN teivashüpe 
1 165 Reena KOLL 15.11.1996 KJK Visa 4.25 
 4.05 4.10 4.25 4.40 
 O - XO XXX 
2 72 Klarika KALDMAA 29.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 3.40 
 3.20 3.30 3.40 3.50 3.55 
 O - O - XXX 
3 49 Helmi Ulrika KIRM 04.05.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 3.00 
 2.60 2.80 3.00 3.20 
 O XXO O XXX 
4 138 Andra MOISTUS 05.01.1996 SK Kivilind 2.60 
 2.60 2.80 
 XO XXX 
 
NN kaugushüpe 
1 241 Aet LAURIK 13.03.1995 KJK TIPP 6.16 
 5.82 X 6.08 6.16 5.96 X 
2 73 Tähti ALVER 04.12.1994 Nõmme KJK 5.80 
 X 5.62 5.80 5.50 X X 
3 252 Kristella JURKATAMM 09.04.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 5.61 
 5.61 5.41 5.40 5.59 5.33 5.60 
4 141 Marit JUKK 16.11.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 5.24 
 5.12 5.24 5.09 5.08 3.84 X 
5 228 Mari-Liis TULEV 06.04.1995 KJK Lõunalõvi 5.18 
 5.04 5.13 5.06 4.97 5.09 5.18 
6 54 Annabel LUUK 23.04.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.14 
 X X X X X 5.14 
7 28 Laura Johanna METTIS 07.11.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.84 
 X X 4.66 X X 4.84 



8 52 Tuule TAMME 16.09.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.09 
 X 4.09 X X X X 
 
NN kuulitõuge 4kg 
1 129 Kätlin PIIRIMÄE 08.11.1995 Koigi KJK 15.49 
 13.68 15.17 15.49 15.22 X X 
2 74 Monica VAINOLA 19.02.1996 Nõmme KJK 12.82 
 12.00 12.82 12.44 X X 12.68 
3 53 Laura TŠERNOVA 11.01.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 11.92 
 X 11.78 X 11.52 11.92 X 
4 164 Karina BAUMVERK 25.03.1996 Rapla JK 11.51 
 X 11.51 10.19 11.26 X X 
5 228 Mari-Liis TULEV 06.04.1995 KJK Lõunalõvi 11.37 
 10.82 11.25 X 10.99 11.37 X 
6 252 Kristella JURKATAMM 09.04.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 10.77 
 10.49 10.74 X X 10.77 10.62 
 
NJ 300m 
1 215 Pärl EELMA 18.08.1998 Audentese SK 41,50  4. j. 
2 261 Karina KABRITS 07.01.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 41,61  3. j. 
3 209 Darja O'KONNEL-BRONIN 22.03.1997 Audentese SK 41,72  4. j. 
4 78 Elis-Helen STARKOPF 29.09.1997 Nõmme KJK 42,70  3. j. 
5 26 Triin SELLIK 28.10.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 42,72  2. j. 
6 151 Anna SIDORENKO 29.12.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 42,85  2. j. 
7 67 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 43,11  1. j. 
8 90 Eliis PENEK 02.12.1998 KJK Vike 43,12  1. j. 
9 232 Kristel-Liis JÕENDI 26.05.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 43,13  1. j. 
10 207 Liina EDVAND 09.01.1998 Audentese SK 44,21  2. j. 
11 147 Silvia VEERMÄE 12.07.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 44,39  4. j. 
12 153 Urmi TARI 29.11.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 48,41  2. j. 
  30 Eliise SAAREPERA 05.06.1998 Tartu Ü. ASK DQ 163.3  3. j. 
 
NJ 1500m 
1 92 Elery ZADONSKI 11.04.1998 KJK Vike 4.57,13 
2 79 Hannagret LUKS 16.09.1998 Nõmme KJK 5.07,19 
3 179 Ksenija SAVCHENKO 07.10.1997 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 5.24,99 
4 247 Kätlin PILLART 06.02.1997 Kuusalu SK 5.43,23 
5 66 Marie TAMMEMÄE 29.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 5.45,65 
6 193 Reelika SAVI 20.04.1998 SK Maret-Sport 6.42,19 
  4 Lada ROSLJAKOVA 29.11.1998 NPSK Narvic DNS 
 
NJ 60m tõkkejooks 83,8/8,50 
1 114 Kreete VERLIN 14.02.1997 SK Fortis 8,65 
2 215 Pärl EELMA 18.08.1998 Audentese SK 9,00 
3 67 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 9,13 
4 214 Suzy Anett AAVIK 26.09.1998 Audentese SK 9,31 
5 148 Laura KAUR 19.10.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 9,49 
6 211 Vladislava OLEINIK 02.03.1997 Audentese SK 9,75 
 
NJ teivashüpe 
1 67 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 3.20 
 2.70 2.80 2.90 3.00 3.10 3.20 3.30 
 O O O O XO XXO XXX 
2 113 Marika PAJULA 24.05.1997 SK Fortis 3.00 
 2.70 2.80 2.90 3.00 3.10 
 O O O O XXX 
3 152 Hanna-Liina JAANI 13.12.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 3.00 
 2.60 2.70 2.80 2.90 3.00 3.10 
 XO XO - O XO XXX 
 
 
 



NJ kaugushüpe 
1 231 Hanna-Mai VAIKLA 31.05.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 5.73 
 X 5.27 X 5.42 5.68 5.73 
2 100 Mairit LAINE 02.03.1998 Räpina SK 5.28 
 X 5.21 5.28 X 5.27 5.20 
3 214 Suzy Anett AAVIK 26.09.1998 Audentese SK 5.24 
 5.17 5.24 5.18 X X X 
4 112 Hanna-Friida KONKS 10.04.1997 SK Fortis 5.23 
 5.05 5.19 5.23 5.12 X X 
5 27 Kätrin PÄRN 10.06.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.18 
 X 5.12 4.94 X 5.18 4.93 
6 264 Keiti AASAVELT 14.06.1998 Tallinna SS Kalev 5.09 
 4.94 5.07 4.95 5.09 4.94 X 
7 62 Britta PÄHKEL 30.11.1997 SK Põltsamaa 5.08 
 4.87 4.51 4.78 X 5.08 4.87 
8 208 Erika DEMJANJUK 08.06.1997 Audentese SK 5.05 
 4.96 5.01 4.97 X 5.05 5.00 
9 30 Eliise SAAREPERA 05.06.1998 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.85 
 4.59 X 4.85 
10 245 Marcella LIIV 17.06.1998 SK Viraaž 4.84 
 X 4.84 X 
11 96 Kristi MÄNDOJA 16.04.1997 KJK Harta 4.83 
 4.68 4.56 4.83 
12 212 Karina ŠTORK 17.04.1997 Audentese SK 4.73 
 X 4.73 X 
13 216 Eva-Maria TOMMULA 25.07.1998 Audentese SK 4.70 
 4.70 4.66 4.58 
14 240 Anna PIVOVAROVA 29.10.1998 SK Tsefei 4.60 
 X 4.53 4.60 
15 91 Maris MARTINSON 29.12.1998 KJK Vike 4.47 
 X X 4.47 
 210 Valeria RADAJEVA 25.05.1998 Audentese SK NM 
 X X X 
 
NJ kuulitõuge 4kg 
1 178 Madli RAHUVARM 05.05.1998 Haapsalu KJK 12.63 
 12.63 12.55 12.02 X 12.40 12.38 
2 31 Kristel LOORITS 21.02.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 12.06 
 11.75 12.06 X X X X 
3 231 Hanna-Mai VAIKLA 31.05.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 12.05 
 X 11.47 11.41 11.23 11.85 12.05 
4 211 Vladislava OLEINIK 02.03.1997 Audentese SK 11.27 
 10.90 10.70 10.96 10.79 10.68 11.27 
5 233 Tuule MÜÜRSEPP 24.02.1998 KJK Lõunalõvi 11.17 
 9.95 11.04 X 11.16 X 11.17 
6 149 Heidy HAGA 02.03.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 10.45 
 X 9.33 10.06 9.25 9.68 10.45 
7 245 Marcella LIIV 17.06.1998 SK Viraaž 9.45 
 8.83 8.96 9.45 8.94 8.85 8.94 
8 98 Riin KRUUS 29.04.1998 KJK Järvala 9.01 
 7.57 9.01 X 8.37 8.72 8.46 
9 210 Valeria RADAJEVA 25.05.1998 Audentese SK 7.63 
 7.63 7.53 X 
10 216 Eva-Maria TOMMULA 25.07.1998 Audentese SK 7.47 
 7.47 7.38 X 
 169 Kseniya KUZNETSOVA 25.08.1998 NPSK Narvic DNS 


